UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
US108S/N                                                  SCR
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 4
Copyright © 2014 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R301-012.F
SCRS
 DESCRIPTION
The UTC US108S/N is suitable to fit all modes of control,
found in applications such as overvoltage crowbar protection,
motor control circuits in power tools and kitchen aids, inrush
current limiting circuits, capacitive discharge ignition and voltage
regulation circuits.
 SYMBOL
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2 3
US108SL-x-TA3-T US108SG-x-TA3-T TO-220 K A G Tube
US108SL-x-TF3-T US108SG-x-TF3-T TO-220F K A G Tube
US108SL-x-TN3-R US108SG-x-TN3-R TO-252 K A G Tape Reel
US108SL-x-TQ3-T US108SG-x-TQ3-T TO-263-3 K A G Tube
US108SL-x-TQ3-R US108SG-x-TQ3-R TO-263-3 K A G Tape Reel
US108NL-x-TA3-T US108NG-x-TA3-T TO-220 K A G Tube
US108NL-x-TF3-T US108NG-x-TF3-T TO-220F K A G Tube
US108NL-x-TN3-R US108NG-x-TN3-R TO-252 K A G Tape Reel
US108NL-x-TQ3-T US108NG-x-TQ3-T TO-263-3 K A G Tube
US108NL-x-TQ3-R US108NG-x-TQ3-R TO-263-3 K A G Tape Reel
Note:  Pin Assignment:  K: Cathode    A: Anode    G: Gate
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE
MARKING
US108S US108N
TO-220
TO-220F
TO-252
TO-263-3
US108S/N                                                  SCR
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 4
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R301-012.F
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATING UNIT
Repetitive Peak Off-State Voltages
US108S/N-4
VDRM
VRRM
400
V US108S/N-6 600
US108S/N-8 800
RMS On-State Current (180°Conduction Angle) (TC = 110°C) IT(RMS) 8 A
Average On-State Current (180°Conduction Angle) (TC = 110°C) IT(AV) 5 A
Non Repetitive Surge Peak On-State
Current  (TJ = 25°C)